
US $44.99

Key services performed in the last 12 months

12/26/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1GTUUEE89PZ201385
CREW PICKUP
3.0L I6
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2F5WkaHmHralnIEfs-I5dZc7Jz-VevWdHeVnJOaSbWsDT1ZNZprstDJyQD-yHgQLlCYnKq1Y8WRSBxmR3A2dLPI2JUMfYqgT7voLyS_5l5pYic_A4eaqpPrat3pU6VvJLTetpliddRTVqyV0sjjOX2_ZGw7gxzEQqpbRHDbhAEogkmk0_1IvQMMD4vU6Xq4SCnYQkaRqrXOd9-O7SjSX5Z9devBLEfot6j1QTRjcmCpTydpAU9fgLmBdMDbvQXvXsqNXbzL8NJdb0G9tXNBCo5phT1jZYXJPTdmdFRC6ZTJ9jfxsTa3XUOUyCxQ8xclNceFHIwuX65ksCrEJhYbryzTYObJ8el6uHGg7bRDewdqdkk2giWY1q3UxHslanZxdoHM_TB73IcYA.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2F5WkaHmHralnIEfs-I5dZc7Jz-VevWdHeVnJOaSbWsDT1ZNZprstDJyQD-yHgQLlCYnKq1Y8WRSBxmR3A2dLPI2JUMfYqgT7voLyS_5l5pYic_A4eaqpPrat3pU6VvJLTetpliddRTVqyV0sjjOX2_ZGw7gxzEQqpbRHDbhAEogkmk0_1IvQMMD4vU6Xq4SCnYQkaRqrXOd9-O7SjSX5Z9devBLEfot6j1QTRjcmCpTydpAU9fgLmBdMDbvQXvXsqNXbzL8NJdb0G9tXNBCo5phT1jZYXJPTdmdFRC6ZTJ9jfxsTa3XUOUyCxQ8xclNceFHIwuX65ksCrEJhYbryzTYObJ8el6uHGg7bRDewdqdkk2giWY1q3UxHslanZxdoHM_TB73IcYA.cfx


No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have 5 months or 18,581 miles remaining. Con�rm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Purchased: 2023
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,880 mi/yr

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 6,880/yr

Last reported odometer reading 17,419

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not
Reported

General Motors

06/07/2023 5 Temecula Valley Buick
GMC
Temecula, CA
951-216-2260
temeculavalleybuickgmc
.com

371 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/10/2023 34 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Murrieta, CA

06/16/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Murrieta, CA

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a
private seller. Learn More

12/28/2023 6,963 Temecula Valley Buick
GMC
Temecula, CA
951-216-2260
temeculavalleybuickgmc
.com

371 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

View the complete inspection report

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FUC7O8xP-Lk-mN--OiapIWnepiH7tWhx6If6jaj-Pp2p5SQPuWtkBcG6b0KXijo-ZNc6B6vrzFTT2v36gmGK7efdxk9K9-3SC_FmOPNVSBlv0e2U7n7NuFTjwVXy7sOXm9os9ht73fB30RdHcVvO6zoaDBbQUXDL9WQr1rdJMAF_Q-9C52Dfv7yQOradJ_kDiz5czGFR9YLQFjfghGXIDXlfVwknoxFbDvEtpv88cK02gKf-i1lLOHaiUC9pBdtje1A-ErhYCwWgiwfnjtwbKXjk1ZjvUtW4pJBvtR0RX_EQSdnUeaq7kjuqKL1ONf9rnXgeqpSVfaIgp5GjwxRdusKu5IpwjafkY34kyi1sNkrgvYsBkGxh0Kz3tiZMoLVqkGrOuw6kdZXpWDEEV.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FUC7O8xP-Lk-mN--OiapIWnepiH7tWhx6If6jaj-Pp2p5SQPuWtkBcG6b0KXijo-ZNc6B6vrzFTT2v36gmGK7efdxk9K9-3SC_FmOPNVSBlv0e2U7n7NuFTjwVXy7sOXm9os9ht73fB30RdHcVvO6zoaDBbQUXDL9WQr1rdJMAF_Q-9C52Dfv7yQOradJ_kDiz5czGFR9YLQFjfghGXIDXlfVwknoxFbDvEtpv88cK02gKf-i1lLOHaiUC9pBdtje1A-ErhYCwWgiwfnjtwbKXjk1ZjvUtW4pJBvtR0RX_EQSdnUeaq7kjuqKL1ONf9rnXgeqpSVfaIgp5GjwxRdusKu5IpwjafkY34kyi1sNkrgvYsBkGxh0Kz3tiZMoLVqkGrOuw6kdZXpWDEEV.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FaswCcbamYuwR5IlkT9iyYYZFWCyCMt3f7oBO1_q6-DiamrXBm75Ob3TIFmqVbkwKVpCEHMzehzZQN2Nz0UX5iyPG62qkCJEfiPe1R6rlJ9mRsaswKVdfY04S8bjJ82AcByisgINw9QPRt8BrOD93ca9636nLVuNcv8a-1JrR566J1NQiFGXcn2nTzFfEQPxoeic8vkMONqglNzNL3BjGMjo_afqZiJMMlD7xy5i4xokGhbHAlbCNAA3mAP9Ou-HuWmEqFAVd5v13n5_2SET3CXfvunrewHWHzHiHW9hjmrJZX1Mg4sV5Da_KDjkJtCHzeOWR7N3AlvnjQ7es_uk9wL2f55KfNNxVes_gfJ9SMQJs7vA-25v4jfy6b61VhvalxkhTHGuan-FHR1te.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FaswCcbamYuwR5IlkT9iyYYZFWCyCMt3f7oBO1_q6-DiamrXBm75Ob3TIFmqVbkwKVpCEHMzehzZQN2Nz0UX5iyPG62qkCJEfiPe1R6rlJ9mRsaswKVdfY04S8bjJ82AcByisgINw9QPRt8BrOD93ca9636nLVuNcv8a-1JrR566J1NQiFGXcn2nTzFfEQPxoeic8vkMONqglNzNL3BjGMjo_afqZiJMMlD7xy5i4xokGhbHAlbCNAA3mAP9Ou-HuWmEqFAVd5v13n5_2SET3CXfvunrewHWHzHiHW9hjmrJZX1Mg4sV5Da_KDjkJtCHzeOWR7N3AlvnjQ7es_uk9wL2f55KfNNxVes_gfJ9SMQJs7vA-25v4jfy6b61VhvalxkhTHGuan-FHR1te.cfx
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=4FDB2184-F567-4162-BECA-787F5CFBE8C4
http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=4FDB2184-F567-4162-BECA-787F5CFBE8C4


05/02/2024 9,849 Temecula Valley Buick
GMC
Temecula, CA
951-216-2260
temeculavalleybuickgmc
.com

371 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission checked

05/30/2024 10,609 Temecula Valley Buick
GMC
Temecula, CA
951-216-2260
temeculavalleybuickgmc
.com

371 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/01/2024 13,519 Temecula Valley Buick
GMC
Temecula, CA
951-216-2260
temeculavalleybuickgmc
.com

371 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission �uid changed

08/22/2024 13,887 Temecula Valley Buick
GMC
Temecula, CA
951-216-2260
temeculavalleybuickgmc
.com

371 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated



09/24/2024 14,435 Temecula Valley Buick
GMC
Temecula, CA
951-216-2260
temeculavalleybuickgmc
.com

371 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/30/2025 16,505 California
Inspection Station

12/26/2025 17,419 Walmart Auto Care
Center
San Diego, CA
619-428-4066
https://
www.walmart.com

244 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 2:05:08 PM (CST)
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